
2024 Year 11 Assessment Calendar 
 

Week 
Date Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

TERM 1 
1. Mon 22 Jan - Fri 26 
Jan  

    Australia Day 

2. Mon 29 Jan - Fri 2 Feb      
3. Mon 5 Feb - Fri 9 Feb      
4. Mon 12 Feb -  Fri 16 
Feb 

  Year 11 General 
English and Year 11 
Essential English script 
draft due 

 Swimming Carnival 

5. Mon 19 Feb - Fri 23 
Feb 

Year 11 General 
English and Year 11 
Essential English 1 
min recorded draft 
due 
 

    

6. Mon 26 Feb - Fri 1 
Mar 

  Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices – Practical 
Demonstration 
(Practical Component) 
 

  

7. Mon 4 Mar - Fri 8 
Mar 

Year 11 General 
English FIA1 spoken 
due 
 

 Year 11 Essential 
English FIA1 spoken 
due  
 
 
 

 Year 11 Sport and 
Recreation FIA1 
Year 11 Physical 
Education FIA1 
Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices – Practical 
Demonstration (Written 
Component) 
 



FIA 1 General 
Mathematics PSMT 

8. Mon 11 Mar - Fri 15 
Mar 

 Year 11 General Dance 
FIA1 - Performance 
and Year 11 Dance in 
Practice FIA1 - PART A 
Performance 
 

 Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA1 PSMT 
 
Year 11 Geography Exam 
 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies FIA1 

Year 11 Psychology FIA1 
Exam (70mins in class) 
Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA1 
Year 11 Visual Arts in 
Practice FIA1 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies FIA1 
Exam 
Year 11 Business Studies 
FIA1 

9. Mon 18 Mar - Fri 22 
Mar 

Year 11 Chemistry 
FIA1 Exam (70mins 
in class) 
 
 

Year 11 Legal Studies 
FIA1 Exam 
Year 11 Modern 
History FIA1 Exam 
 
 

Year 11 Gen Business 
FA4 - Exam 
 

Year 11 Biology FIA1 
Exam (70mins in class) 
Year 11 Dance in Practice 
FIA1 - PART B Folio of 
Work 
 
 

 

10. Mon 25 Mar – Fri 29 
Mar 

 Cross Country  Year 11 Maths Methods 
FIA1 
 

Good Friday 
 

TERM 2 
1. Mon 15 Apr - Fri 19 
Apr 

     

2. Mon - 22 Apr - Fri 26 
Apr   Year 11 Essential 

English practice exam 
ANZAC Day  

3. Mon 29 April - Fri 3 
May  

 Year 11 Furnishing 
FIA1 Exam 

Music FA1 Performance 
Music in Practice FA1 
Performance 

 

4. Mon 6 May - Fri 12 
May 

Labour Day  Year 11 General 
English draft due 

  

5. Mon 13 May - Fri 17 
May 

Year 11 Essential 
English Notice of 
seen stimulus 

    



6. Mon 20 May - Fri 24 
May 

Year 11 Essential 
English exam Day 1 

 Year 11 General Dance 
FIA2 and Year 11 
Dance in Practice FIA2 
Year 11 Essential 
English exam Day 2 
 

Music FA2 Composition 
Music in Practice FA2 
Composition 
Year 11 MHS IA2  

Year 11 Chemistry FIA2 
Year 11 General English 
Final due FIA2 
Year 11 Essential English 
exam Day 3 
Year 11 Physical 
Education FIA2 

7. Mon 27 May - Fri 31 
May 

Year 11 General 
English FIA2 catch 
up 
Year 11 Essential 
English catch up 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice Practical 
Project 
Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices – Practical 
Project 
Year 11 General 
Business IA2 

 Year 11 Essential 
English final catch up 
 
Year 11 Business 
Studies FIA2 
 
 
 

Year 11 Biology FIA2 
 
 
Year 11 Math Methods 
FIA2 Exam 
 
Year 11 General 
Mathematics FIA 2 Exam 

Year 11 Psychology FIA2 
 
Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA2 
 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies FIA2 
 
Year 11 Legal Studies 
FIA2 

8. Mon 3 June -  Fri 7 
June 

All students begin Unit 2 work; Year 11 Reporting for Semester 1 Due by Friday the 7th of June 
Year 11 Essential 
Maths FIA2 Exam 
Year 11 Sport and 
Recreation FIA2 
 

    

9. Mon 10 - June - Fri 14 
June 

   Year 11 Furnishing FIA2  

10. Mon 17 Jun – Fri 21 
Jun 

Proposed Year 11 Leadership Camp  Athletics Carnival 

TERM 3 
1. Mon 8 July - Fri 12 
July 

    Year 11 Essential English 
draft due multi-modal 



2. Mon 15 July - Fri 19 
July 

Year 11 General 
English 1 week 
notice of task 

    

3. Mon 22 July - Fri 26 
July 

Year 11 General 
English FIA3 Exam 

    

4. Mon 29 July - Fri 2 
Aug 

Year 11 Essential 
English FIA3 pre-
recording and script 
due 

    

5. Mon 5 Aug - Fri 9 Aug 
 

Year 11 Business 
Studies FIA3 Exam 
General Business- 
IA3 

   Year 11 Modern History 
FIA3 

6. Mon 12 Aug - Fri 16 
Aug 
 

School Musical Dress and Tech Rehearsals, Performance Week 
EKKA Holiday 
 

   Year 11 Physical 
Education FIA3 
 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies FIA3 
Year 11 Math Methods 
FIA3 PSMT 
 
Year 11 General 
Mathematics FIA3 PSMT 
 
 

7. Mon 19 Aug - Fri 23 
Aug 

  Year 11 General Dance 
FIA3 and Year 11 
Dance in Practice FIA3 

Year 11 Music Project 
FA3  
Year 11 Music in Practice 
performance project FA3 
 

Year 11 Psychology FIA4 
Exam 
Year 11 Legal Studies 
FIA3 

8. Mon 26 Aug - Fri 30 
August 
 

  Year 11 Chemistry 
FIA3  

Year 11 Biology FIA3 
Year 11 Psychology FIA3 
Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA3 PSMT 
 

Student Free Day 



Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices – Practical 
Demonstration 

 

 
9. Mon 2 Sept - Fri 6 
Sept 
 

Year 11 Early 
Childhood Studies 
FIA3 
Year 11 General 
English practice 
exam 
 

 Year 11 General 
English practice exam 
 

  
 

10. Mon 9 Sept - Fri 13 
Sept 
 

Year 11 Sport and 
Recreation FIA3 
 

    

TERM 4   
1. Mon 30 Sept - Fri 4 
Oct 

  Year 11 Essential 
English draft due 

  

2. Mon 7 Oct - Fri 11 
Oct 

King’s Birthday 
Public Holiday 

    

 
3. Mon 14 Oct - Fri 18 
Oct 

Year 11 Exam Block – students attend normal timetabled classes except for scheduled exams 
 
Year 11 General 
English FIA4 Exam 

Year 11 Biology FIA4 
Exam 
 
Year 11 General 
Mathematics FIA 4 
Exam 
 

Year 11 Chemistry 
FIA4 Exam 
Year 11 General Dance 
FIA4 
General Business – 
FIA4 - exam 

Year 11 Dance in Practice 
FIA4 
 
Modern History - FIA4 

Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices Practical Event 
(All Day) 
 
 

 
4. Mon 21 Oct - Fri 25 
Oct 

All Year 11 Unit 2 Assessment for General, Essential and Applied Subjects is completed by the end of Week 4 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice Applied 
Investigation 

Year 11 Math 
Methods FIA4 Exam 
 

Year 11 Music FIA4 
Exam 
Year 11 Music in Prac 
composition FIA4 

Year 11 Modern History 
FIA4 Exam 
 

Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA4 Exam 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies FIA4 



Year 11 Essential 
English FIA4  
 

Yr. 11 General 
Mathematics FIA4 
Resit 
 

 
 
Year 11 Business 
Studies FIA4 
 

Year 11 Legal Studies 
FIA4 Exam 
 
Year 11 Geography FIA4 - 
Exam 

Year 11 Physical 
Education FIA4 
Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA4 

5. Mon 28 Oct - Fri 1 
Nov 

All students start Unit 3 work 
     

6. Mon 4 Nov - Fri 8 Nov 
 

     

7. Mon 11 Nov - Fri 15 
Nov 

Year 11 Sport and 
Recreation FIA4 
 

   Year 12 Graduation 
Year 11 Furnishing FIA3 

8. Mon 18 Nov - Fri 22 
Nov 
 

QCAA Student Management closes for 2024 on Thursday the 21st of November – all Unit 2 General, Essential, Applied and 
VET results due to Senior Schooling by Monday the 18th of Nov 
    Year 10 and 11 Last Day 

9. Mon 25 Nov – Fr1 29 
Nov 

     

10. Mon 2 Dec – Fri 6 
Dec 

     

11. Mon 9 Dec – 13 Dec     Year 7, 8 and 9 Last Day 
 


